
Request:
1. Since 1.1.18 to the date of this e-mail how many children (under 18s) has your authority become aware of, and

taken responsibility for, where the child has been a returning UK citizen from the conflict in Syria?

2. Can you provide me with a breakdown of the ages and sexes of these children?

3. How many of these children have returned to the UK without their (i) father, (ii) mother and (iii) both parents?

4. How many of these children are being provided with an education from a local authority mainstream school?

5. How many of these children have been taken into local authority care since they returned to the UK?

Submitted on 21/10/19.

Response:
1. Since 1.1.18 to the date of this e-mail how many children (under 18s) has your authority become aware of, and

taken responsibility for, where the child has been a returning UK citizen from the conflict in Syria?

0

2. Can you provide me with a breakdown of the ages and sexes of these children?

N/A

3. How many of these children have returned to the UK without their (i) father, (ii) mother and (iii) both parents?

N/A

4. How many of these children are being provided with an education from a local authority mainstream school?

N/A

5. How many of these children have been taken into local authority care since they returned to the UK?

N/A
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The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You
are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any
other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect
should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt
Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.


	Freedom of Information Request FOI1857
	Request:
	Response:


